
 

VENNARD COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2008-09 

 

FALL SEMESTER 2008 

Aug 12  (Tues) F/S Orientation 

Aug 18-19 (Mon-Tues) 

Registration/Orientation 

Aug 20  (Wed)  Classes Begin 

Aug 25-27  Spiritual Emphasis Week (no 

classes on the 27
th
) 

Aug 28  (Th)  Drop/Add Day 

Sept 1 (Mon)  Labor Day – closed  

Sept. 3 (Wed.)  President’s Convocation 

Sept 10 (Wed)  Online KEEN courses begin 

Sept 23 (Tues)  Community Service Day (no 

classes) 

Sept 25-26 (Th-Fri) Board Meeting 

Sept 26-28 (Fri-Sun) Homecoming 

 

Oct 2-4 (Th-Sat)  BREAKAWAY 

Oct 6-9  Mid-Term Week 

Oct 23 (Th)  Final Drop Day  

Nov 10-13  Missions Conference 

Nov 11 (Tues)  Missions Banquet 

Nov 26-28 (Wed-Fri)  Thanksgiving Break 

(no classes) 

Dec 1-4  Christmas Observance Week 

Dec 2 (Tues)  Christmas Banquet 

Dec 8 (Mon)  Last Day of Vennard Classes 

Dec 11 (Th)   Online KEEN courses end 

Dec 11 (Th)   Final Exams End 

Dec 11 (Th)   F/S Christmas Party 

Dec 12 (Fri)  WPU classes end 

Dec 17 (Th)   WPU exams end 

 

SPRING SEMESTER 2009 

Jan 5-6 (Mon-Tues) Registration/Orientation 

Jan 7 (Wed)  Classes Begin 

Jan 8 (Th) Dean’s Convocation 

Jan 12-14  Spiritual Emphasis Week (no 

classes on the 14
th
)  

Jan 15 (Th) Drop/Add Day 

Jan 30 (Fri) Online KEEN courses begin 

Feb. 23-26 Mid-Term Week 

Mar 2-6 (Mon-Fri) Spring Break (no 

classes) 

Mar 20 (Fri)  Final Drop Day  

Mar 23-25  Ministers Conference  

 

Apr 1 (Wed)   Campus Clean-up Day (no 

classes) 

Apr 3-4 (Fri-Sat)  Board Meeting 

Apr 10   Good Friday – offices closed 

Apr 16-18 (Th-Sat) BREAKAWAY 

Apr 27 (Mon)   Last Day of Classes 

Apr 27 (Mon)   Online KEEN courses end 

Apr 30 (Th)   Jr/Sr Banquet 

May 1 (Fri)   Fr/Sr Reception/ D&T 

ceremony 

May 1 (Fri)  Final Exams End 

May 1 (Fri)  WPU classes end 

May 2 (Sat)  Commencement 

May 6 (Wed)  WPU exams end 

 

 

MAY TERM 2010 

May 4 (Mon)  May Term Begins 

May 22 (Fri)  May Term Ends 

June 5-6   Vennard Golf Classic

 

 

     

     



 

VENNARD COLLEGE 

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2009-10 

 

FALL SEMESTER 2009 

Aug 18  (Tues)  F/S Orientation 

Aug 24-25 (Mon-Tues) 

Registration/Orientation 

Aug 26  (Wed)  Classes Begin 

Aug 27  (Th)  President’s Convocation  

Aug 31-Sept 3  Spiritual Emphasis Week 

Sept 2 (Wed)  Drop/Add Day 

Sept 7 (Mon)  Labor Day - closed 

Sept 22 (Tues)  Community Service Day (no 

classes) 

Sept 24-25 (Th-Fri) Board Meeting 

Sept 25-27 (Fri-Sun) Homecoming 

Oct 1-3 (Th-Sat) BREAKAWAY 

Oct 19-22 Mid-Term Week 

Oct 29-30 Fall Break (no classes) 

Nov 3 (Tues)  Final Drop Day  

Nov 9-12  Missions Conference 

Nov 23 (Mon)  Thanksgiving Banquet 

Nov 25-27 (Wed-Fri) Thanksgiving Break 

(no classes) 

Dec 7-10   Christmas Observance Week 

Dec 8 (Tues)  Christmas Banquet 

Dec 10 (Th)  Last Day of Classes 

Dec 17 (Th)  Final Exams End 

Dec 18 (p.m.)  F/S Christmas Party 

 

SPRING SEMESTER 2010 

Jan 4-5 (Mon-Tues) Registration/Orientation 

Jan 6 (Wed)  Classes Begin 

Jan 7 (Th) Dean’s Convocation 

Jan 11-14  Spiritual Emphasis Week  

Jan 13 (Wed)  Drop/Add Day 

Feb. 22-25 Mid-Term Week 

Mar 1-4 (Mon-Fri) Spring Break (no 

classes) 

Mar 10-12  Ministers Conference  

Mar 24 (Wed) Final Drop Day 

Apr 2  Good Friday – offices closed 

Apr 7 (Wed)  Campus Clean-up Day (no 

classes) 

Apr 9-10 (Fri-Sat) Board Meeting 

Apr 15-17 (Th-Sat) BREAKAWAY 

May 3 (Mon)  Last Day of Classes 

May 6 (Th)  Jr/Sr Banquet 

May 7 (Fri)  Fr/Sr Reception/ D&T 

ceremony 

May 7 (Fri)  Final Exams End 

May 8 (Sat)  Commencement 

 

MAY TERM 2009 

May 10 (Mon)  May Term Begins 

May 28 (Fri)  May Term Ends 

June 4-5   Vennard Golf Classic 

 

 

     

     

 


